VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME:	22nd Street Junction Cha	amber	_	
PROJECT NO.:	SS 21 11		-,	
LOCATION:	22nd Street west of High	nland Avenue	CHANGE ORDER:	1
CONTRACTOR:	John Neri Construction	Co., Inc.		09/18/23
DESCRIPTION OF CHA	NGE ORDER:	Unit Price Increase for Bri	ck Pavers	
ORIGINAL CONTRACT	AMOUNT:		[1]	\$258,700.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS	AUTHORIZED CHANGE	ORDERS:	[2]	\$0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT	AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])		[3]	\$258,700.00
PROPOSED CHANGE	ORDER: (PENDING APP	PROVAL)	[4]	\$11,500.00
PROPOSED REVISED	CONTRACT AMOUNT: (F	PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]	+[4]) [5]	\$270,200.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE	ORDERS: (PENDING AF	PPROVAL) ([2]+[4])	\$11,500.00	
TIME EXTENSION		Calendar Days	None	
TOTAL CONTRACT TO	IE. (BENDING ADDDO)	- 1	**	
TOTAL CONTRACT TIN	IE: (PENDING APPROV	AL)	<u>-</u>	
BUDGET ESTIMATE:			\$300,000.00	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E :		\$220,000.00	
RECOMMENDED FOR	ACCEPTANCE:			
Mito Bulo	10/5/23	Approved By:	efla	10/20/2
Project Manager	Date	Director	of Finance	Date /
Ocational		Approved By:		
Contractor	Date	(<\$10K or 25%) Village.N	lanager	Date
			-15	
Village Engineer	Date	Approved By: Village P	resident	Date
		90		
		Attest:	el Brensh	
Director of Public Work	s Date	Village C	lerk	Date
Assistant Directo of Fi	nance Date			
1				

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order

Chamber
Junction
Street
22nd

reet Ji	22nd Street Junction Chamber						Date:	9/18/2023	
						<u>ס</u>	Change Order #:		
							PROJECT NO.:	SS 21 11	
Item	Item	Current	Unit	Unit Price	Revised Quantity	Difference	Amount	Description	_
	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING	1.0	LSUM	LSUM \$15,000.00	0.0	(1.00)	(\$15,000.00)	(\$15,000.00) This would be removed in favor of installing a Pressure Connection.	
AUP 1	16"×16" PRESSURE CONNECTION	0.0	TIND	\$26,500.00	1.0	1.00	\$26,500.00	This will be added to the project in order to eliminate the need for	
							\$11,500.00	temporary bypass pumping.	_



John Neri Construction Co., Inc.

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

	Sewer	and Water (Contractors	DATE: 09/18/2023	JNC JOB NO. 2306
		770 Factory	Road	ATTENTION: Michael	el Barbier, Civil Eng II
	Add	lison, Illinoi	RE: 22nd Street Junction Chamber		
	www.johnnericonstruction.com Village of Lombard				
	Tel: (630) 629-8384 Fax: (630) 629-7001				
	(,		(600) 622 1 602		
<i>m</i> o.	M- D 0-		Donald and TT		
TO:		hwab, Civil I	Engineer II		
	Village of L				
		'ilson Avenu			
Lombard, Illinois 60148					
WE ARE SENDING YOU Attached Under separate cover via the following items:					
		drawings 🔲	Prints Plans Sample	s Specifications	;
	Copy	of letter 🔲	Change order		
	1		<u> </u>		
COPIES	DATE	NO.		DESCRIPTION	
2-Hard					
Copies	09/18/23	N/A	Contract / Bond / C	Contractor's C	ert / Insurance
					,
	1				
1- Hard					
Сору	09/18/23	N/A	AUP #1- 16" X	16" Draccura ('onnection
- COPJ	09/10/23	N/A	A01 W1- 10 A	to riessure (Souriection
	-				
	-				
THE COLOR AS		TYPE - 1	1 11 1		
THESE A	RE TRANSMI	TIED as che			
100	For approval		Approved as submitted	Resubmitcopies for a	approval
	For your use	Ц		Submitcopies for dis	tribution
	As requested		Returned for corrections	Returncorrected prin	nts
	For review and	comment	Signature		
	FOR BIDS DUE		20.	PRINTS RETURNED	APTED LOAN TO HE
REMARKS:					TER DOM TO US
	The items listed shows are being transmitted from John Novi Construction Company and				
	The items listed above are being transmitted from John Neri Construction Company and delivered to Baxter & Woodman and the Village of Lombard for your review and approval.				
	delivered to	Daxiel G W	odinan and the vinage of Lom	bard for your review	and approval.
	Thank you!				
RECEIVED I	BY:		DATE:		



JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Sewer & Water Contractors
770 Factory Road *Addison, IL 60101
Tel: 630 629-8384* Fax: 630 629-7001
www.johnnericonstruction.com

September 18, 2023

Mr. Ray Schwab, P.E. Village of Lombard 1051 Hammerschmidt Ave. Lombard, IL 60148

Re: 22nd Street Junction Chamber Improvements AUP #1

Dear Mr. Schwab,

Date:

The following is our agreed unit price (AUP) to provide the following item described.

Furnish & install one 16" x 16" pressure connection with valve box to finished grade

@ \$26,500.00 Each.

Sincerely,	Ren	
Nicholas Neri, Preside JOHN NERI CONST		
Accepted By:		